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Southern Illinois University
Board of Trustees
June 12,2008

CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL — SIUC

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll are
submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board
Policy on Personnel Approval (2 Policies of the Board B). Additional detailed
information is on file in the Office of the Chancellor. Where appropriate, salary
is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal
year (FY) basis.

A. Continuing Appointment (If the person previously had a University
appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University
employee.)

Name Rank/Title Department Effective Percent Salary
Date Change
1. Ballestro, Assistant Library Affairs 04/08/2008 $ 3,584.00/mo
John J. Professor $43,008.00/FY
2. Brunson, Assistant Crime, 08/16/2008 $ 8,334.00/mo
Rodney K. Professor Delinquency $75,006.00/AY
and
Corrections
Center
3. Carter, Emily Director of Office of 04/01/2008 $ 7,979.00/mo
Entrepreneurship  Economic and $95,748.00/FY
& Business Regional
Development* Development
(Former: Interim
Director of
Economic and
Regional
Development
4. Fritzler, Joel Research Project Research 07/01/2008 $ 3,462.00/mo
C. Specialist* Development $41,544.00/FY
and
Administration
5. Gocken, Engineering Electrical 02/01/2008 5.15% $ 5,350.00/mo
Richard E. Laboratory Engineering $64,200.00/FY
Coordinator (Previous Salary-
(Former: $ 5,088.00/mo
Researcher I1) $61,056.00/FY)
6. Goldman, Interim Office of the 04/14/2008 $ 24,166.67/mo

Samuel Chancellor Chancellor $290,000.04/FY



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Hanlon,
Thomas

Horvath, Tina

Hubbard,
Melissa

Jackson,
Carolyn B.

Kerstein,
Delores J.

McMath,
Keith D.

Moroz, Rose
M.T.

Preece, John

Sikorski,
Mary

Teska, Ha-
Yee

Visiting Assistant
Professor*

Assistant Director
(Former:
Coordinator for
Residence Life)

Assistant
Professor

Academic
Inititives
Specialist

Associate
Director
(Former:
Assistant
Director)

Assistant Director
(Former:
Coordinator of
Residence Life)

Academic
Program
Specialist

Professor (50%)/
Director of
Graduate Studies
(50%) (Former:
Professor (100%)

Assistant
Director*

Project
Coordinator

*Change from term to continuing

B. Leaves of Absence With Pay

Workforce
Education

University
Housing

Library Affairs

University
Housing

Broadcasting
Services

University
Housing

Curriculum and
Instruction

Plant, Soil and
Ag Systems
(50%)/ College
of Agricultural
Sciences (50%)
(Former: Plant,
Soil, and Ag
Systems)

Head Start

ASA/Off-
Campus
Academic
Programs

02/18/2008

02/14/2008

04/28/2008

04/03/2008

03/08/2007

02/14/2008

03/17/2008

04/01/2008

0616/2008

03/05/2008

15.65%

24.65%

12.29%

6.86%

4.92%

$ 4,982.00/mo
$59,784.00/FY
(Previous Salary -
$ 4,308.00/mo
$51,696.00/FY)

$ 4,416.67/mo
$53,000.04/FY
(Previous Salary -
$ 3,543.34/mo
$42,520.08/FY

$ 3,584.00/mo
$43,008.00/FY

$ 3,000.00/mo
$36,000.00/FY

$ 5,528.00/mo
$66,336.00/FY
(Previous Salary -
$ 4,923.00/mo
$59,076.00/FY

$ 4,416.67/mo
$53,000.04/FY
(Previous Salary -
$ 4,133.00/mo
$49,596.00/FY

$ 3,684.00/mo
$44,208.00/FY

$ 8,417.00/mo
$101,004.00/FY
(Previous Salary -
$ 8,022.00/mo
$96,264.00/FY)

$ 3,540.00/mo
$42,480.00/FY

$ 3,500.00/mo
$42,000.00/FY



Name Type of Leave Department % of Leave Date

1.  Pearson, John Sabbatical Management 100% 08/16/08-12/31/08

Purpose: Dr. Pearson requests a sabbatical leave to conduct research on a project that will survey employees
at organizations with 100 or more employees. This research will build upon and integrate two streams of
research that he is currently involved in; specifically, non-work related computing and problematic
technology usage or “computer addiction.” Research in the Management Information Systems (MIS) area
has typically investigated the benefits that can be achieved to individuals and/or organizations. However,
research in the area of psychology has suggested that there may be a negative aspect of technology adoption
and usage. This can impact both the individual and the organization through lost productivity of probematic
use of this technology.

2. Watson, Dennis Sabbatical Plant, Soil & 100% 08/16/08-12/31/08

Agricultural
Systems

Purpose: The object of Dr. Watson’s sabbactical leave is to obtain advanced training to develop a greater
understanding of polynomial modeling techniques using adductive networks, prepare manuscripts using the
modeling approach to predict outcomes, and visit with organizations having an intrest or application for abductive
network modeling approaches.

C. Awards of Tenure

D. Promotions

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll at the
School of Medicine/Springfield campus are submitted to the Board of Trustees
for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2
Policies of the Board B). Additional detailed information is on file in the Office
of the Dean and Provost. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly
basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. Continuing Appointment (If the person previously had a University
appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University
employee.)

Name Rank/Title Department Effective Percent of Salary
Date Change
1. Bellaver, Assistant to the  Neurology 03/31/2008 $ 6,666.67/mo

Gregory Chair $ 80,000.04/FY



B.

Cox-Largent,
Wendy

Kewney,
Rhonda

Kyrouac,
Greg

Sanfey,
Hilary

Sims,
Zachary

Director,
Clinical
Finance

Licensed
Clinical Social
Worker
(Previous:
Instructor of
Family and
Community
Medicine)

Director of
Education and
Outreach
Programs
(Previous:
Assistant
Professor of
Clinical
Neurology)

Professor
Physician

Assistant-
Certified

Physicians and
Surgeons

Family and
Community
Medicine

Alzheimer’s
Disease Center

Surgery

Family and
Community
Medicine

Leaves of Absence with Pay

C. Awards of Tenure

1.

D.

Name

Sanfey, Hilary

Promotions

Title on Effective Date of Tenure

06/02/2008

07/01/2008

04/01/2008 12.6%

06/30/2008

05/12/2008

Department

-4
$ 11,000.00/mo
$132,000.00/FY

$ 4,607.84/mo
$ 55,294.08/FY

(no change in salary)

$ 6,083.33/mo
$ 72,999.96/FY
(Previous salary:
$ 5,401.60/mo
$ 64,819.20/FY)

$ 12,499.99/mo
$149,999.88/FY

$ 7,083.34/mo
$ 85,000.08/FY

Effective date

Professor

Surgery

06/30/2008



	CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL – SIUC
	Name
	Department
	% of Leave
	Date

	Name
	Rank/Title
	Department
	Bellaver, Gregory
	Assistant to the Chair
	Neurology
	Cox-Largent, Wendy
	Director, Clinical Finance
	Physicians and Surgeons
	Kewney, Rhonda
	Licensed Clinical Social Worker (Previous:  Instructor of Family and Community Medicine)
	Family and Community Medicine
	Kyrouac, Greg
	Director of Education and Outreach Programs (Previous:  Assistant Professor of Clinical Neurology)
	Alzheimer’s Disease Center
	Sanfey, Hilary
	Professor
	Surgery
	Sims, Zachary
	Physician Assistant-Certified
	Family and Community Medicine
	1.
	Sanfey, Hilary
	Professor
	Surgery
	06/30/2008

