Southern Illinois University Board of Trustees June 12,2008

CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL - SIUC

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll are submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2 <u>Policies of the Board</u> B). Additional detailed information is on file in the Office of the Chancellor. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. <u>Continuing Appointment</u> (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

0	mproyee.)					
	<u>Name</u>	Rank/Title	<u>Department</u>	<u>Effective</u> Date	<u>Percent</u> Change	<u>Salary</u>
1.	Ballestro, John J.	Assistant Professor	Library Affairs	04/08/2008		\$ 3,584.00/mo \$43,008.00/FY
2.	Brunson, Rodney K.	Assistant Professor	Crime, Delinquency and Corrections Center	08/16/2008		\$ 8,334.00/mo \$75,006.00/AY
3.	Carter, Emily	Director of Entrepreneurship & Business Development* (Former: Interim Director of Economic and Regional Development	Office of Economic and Regional Development	04/01/2008		\$ 7,979.00/mo \$95,748.00/FY
4.	Fritzler, Joel C.	Research Project Specialist*	Research Development and Administration	07/01/2008		\$ 3,462.00/mo \$41,544.00/FY
5.	Gocken, Richard E.	Engineering Laboratory Coordinator (Former: Researcher II)	Electrical Engineering	02/01/2008	5.15%	\$ 5,350.00/mo \$64,200.00/FY (Previous Salary- \$ 5,088.00/mo \$61,056.00/FY)
6.	Goldman, Samuel	Interim Chancellor	Office of the Chancellor	04/14/2008		\$ 24,166.67/mo \$290,000.04/FY

7.	Hanlon, Thomas	Visiting Assistant Professor*	Workforce Education	02/18/2008	15.65%	\$ 4,982.00/mo \$59,784.00/FY (Previous Salary - \$ 4,308.00/mo \$51,696.00/FY)
8.	Horvath, Tina	Assistant Director (Former: Coordinator for Residence Life)	University Housing	02/14/2008	24.65%	\$ 4,416.67/mo \$53,000.04/FY (Previous Salary - \$ 3,543.34/mo \$42,520.08/FY
9.	Hubbard, Melissa	Assistant Professor	Library Affairs	04/28/2008		\$ 3,584.00/mo \$43,008.00/FY
10.	Jackson, Carolyn B.	Academic Inititives Specialist	University Housing	04/03/2008		\$ 3,000.00/mo \$36,000.00/FY
11.	Kerstein, Delores J.	Associate Director (Former: Assistant Director)	Broadcasting Services	03/08/2007	12.29%	\$ 5,528.00/mo \$66,336.00/FY (Previous Salary - \$ 4,923.00/mo \$59,076.00/FY
12.	McMath, Keith D.	Assistant Director (Former: Coordinator of Residence Life)	University Housing	02/14/2008	6.86%	\$ 4,416.67/mo \$53,000.04/FY (Previous Salary - \$ 4,133.00/mo \$49,596.00/FY
13.	Moroz, Rose M.T.	Academic Program Specialist	Curriculum and Instruction	03/17/2008		\$ 3,684.00/mo \$44,208.00/FY
14.	Preece, John	Professor (50%)/ Director of Graduate Studies (50%) (Former: Professor (100%)	Plant, Soil and Ag Systems (50%)/ College of Agricultural Sciences (50%) (Former: Plant, Soil, and Ag Systems)	04/01/2008	4.92%	\$ 8,417.00/mo \$101,004.00/FY (Previous Salary - \$ 8,022.00/mo \$96,264.00/FY)
15.	Sikorski, Mary	Assistant Director*	Head Start	0616/2008		\$ 3,540.00/mo \$42,480.00/FY
16.	Teska, Ha- Yee	Project Coordinator	ASA/Off- Campus Academic Programs	03/05/2008		\$ 3,500.00/mo \$42,000.00/FY

*Change from term to continuing

B. Leaves of Absence With Pay

	Name	Type of Leave	<u>Department</u>	% of Leave	Date		
1.	Pearson, John	Sabbatical	Management	100%	08/16/08-12/31/08		
	Purpose: Dr. Pearson requests a sabbatical leave to conduct research on a project that will survey employees at organizations with 100 or more employees. This research will build upon and integrate two streams of research that he is currently involved in; specifically, non-work related computing and problematic technology usage or "computer addiction." Research in the Management Information Systems (MIS) area						

has typically investigated the benefits that can be achieved to individuals and/or organizations. However, research in the area of psychology has suggested that there may be a negative aspect of technology adoption and usage. This can impact both the individual and the organization through lost productivity of probematic use of this technology.

2.	Watson, Dennis	Sabbatical	Plant, Soil &	100%	08/16/08-12/31/08
			Agricultural		
			Systems		

<u>Purpose</u>: The object of Dr. Watson's sabbactical leave is to obtain advanced training to develop a greater understanding of polynomial modeling techniques using adductive networks, prepare manuscripts using the modeling approach to predict outcomes, and visit with organizations having an intrest or application for abductive network modeling approaches.

C. Awards of Tenure

D. Promotions

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll at the School of Medicine/Springfield campus are submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2 <u>Policies of the Board</u> B). Additional detailed information is on file in the Office of the Dean and Provost. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. <u>Continuing Appointment</u> (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

	<u>Name</u>	Rank/Title	<u>Department</u>	<u>Effective</u> Date	<u>Percent of</u> Change	<u>Salary</u>
1.	Bellaver, Gregory	Assistant to the Chair	Neurology	03/31/2008		\$ 6,666.67/mo \$ 80,000.04/FY

2.	Cox-Largent, Wendy	Director, Clinical Finance	Physicians and Surgeons	06/02/2008		\$ 11,000.00/mo \$132,000.00/FY
3.	Kewney, Rhonda	Licensed Clinical Social Worker (Previous: Instructor of Family and Community Medicine)	Family and Community Medicine	07/01/2008		\$ 4,607.84/mo \$ 55,294.08/FY (no change in salary)
4.	Kyrouac, Greg	Director of Education and Outreach Programs (Previous: Assistant Professor of Clinical Neurology)	Alzheimer's Disease Center	04/01/2008	12.6%	\$ 6,083.33/mo \$ 72,999.96/FY (Previous salary: \$ 5,401.60/mo \$ 64,819.20/FY)
5.	Sanfey, Hilary	Professor	Surgery	06/30/2008		\$ 12,499.99/mo \$149,999.88/FY
6.	Sims, Zachary	Physician Assistant- Certified	Family and Community Medicine	05/12/2008		\$ 7,083.34/mo \$ 85,000.08/FY

B. Leaves of Absence with Pay

C. Awards of Tenure

	Name	Title on Effective Date of Tenure	Department	Effective date
1.	Sanfey, Hilary	Professor	Surgery	06/30/2008

D. <u>Promotions</u>